Anastasia Hosquito
Control Digtrict

of St. Johns County

District Board Meeting
MAY 9, 2019
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, May 9, 2019
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

nsent ltems: APPROVAL QF:

1. Treasurer's Report

2. Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

3. Chemical Inventory

4. Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, April 11, 2019 at 5:00 P.M.

5. Independent Contractor Agreements for aircraft mechanics, Mr. Aaron Trudell
and Mr. Greg Dorsey

6. Determination of Pilot and Aircraft Mechanic as Safety Sensitive Positions

7. Switch June 13, 2019 Board meeting to June 20, 2019 at 5 PM (and re-advertise)

8. Commissioners’ Moeller & Howell to attend SOVE Annual Meeting in Puerto Rico,
September 22-25, 2019

9. Budget Amendments ~ $29,878.04 from Revenues to Expenditures

Unfinished Business:
1. AMCD and Putnam County Staff Meeting on Mosquito Control Service Report ~
Commissioner Gary Howell (5 min)
2. Discussion and Approval of Renewal of Auditor Contract (as recommended by

Auditor Committee} and Committee Meeting Report ~ Commissioner Don Girvan
(15 min)

New Business:
1. Operations Committee Meeting (4-29-19) Report ~ Commissioner Gary Howell (5
min.)
2. Planning Committee Meeting (5-1-19) Report ~ Commissioner Gina LeBlanc (5
min.)
3. Discussion and Approval of Collaboration with DOD to Develop Evidence Based
Action Thresholds for Mosquito Control ~ Dr. Rui-De Xue (5 min)

Reports
1. Director
2. Attorney

mmissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. None



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

April 2019 Reconcile

TREASURER'S REPORT

Report for May, 2019 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund
S.B.A. Fund
Total Funds as of 04/30/19

Source of Income Locall SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Grant Money

Workshop

Surplus/ Misc.
Total Deposits by 04/30/19

2,304,036.02
5,794,777.85

LR R

8,098,813.87

181,344.35
367.51
12,420.31
48.94
10,000.00
4,063.25

5,124.18

MA A O O A

213,368.54

4/30/19

4130119

Gross before Tax Collector Commission, 2%

MGK Grant Money
Latter Portion Workshop, Processed, PayPal/ VISA

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for May, 2019 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for May, 2019 Meeting

Local Fund several



06/01119
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 04/01/19 through 04/30/19

Date

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

04/02/2019
04/0272019
04/02/2019
04/02/2019
04/02/2019
04/02/2019
04/02/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2018
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04M10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/16/2019
04/16/2019
04/16/2019
04/16/2019
04/16/2019
04/16/2019
04/16/2019
04/16/2019
041672019
04/16/2019
04/16/2019
04/17/2019
04/17/20189
04/17/2019
04/17/2019
0411712019
0412472019
0472412019
0472472019
04/24/2019
0472412018
042412019
04/24/2019
04/25/2019
04/30/2019
04/3072019
04/30/2019
04/3072019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019

6625
6626
6627
6628
6629
6630
6631
6632
6633
6634
6635
6636
6637
6638
6639
6640
6641
6642
6643
6644
6645
6646
6647
6648
6649
6650
6651
6652
6653
6654
6655
6656
6657
6658
6659
6660
6661
6662
6663
6664
6665
7414
6666
6667
6668
6669
6670
6671
6672
6673
747

Advanced Dispo...
Flagler Care Ce...
Legal Shield

§t. Johns Count...
Staples Credit P...
The St. Augusti...
Walmart Comm...
AG-PRO Comp...
Augustine Alar...
Florida Janitor &...
Hagan Ace Mg...
Hurmidifirst
ManagerPlus S...
Renco Comporati...
Taylor Rental C...
Tumer Ace Har...
Univar USA Inc.
UPS

Advance Auto P...
Cintas Corporati...
Comcast Busine...
Florida Pest Co...
FPL - EOC DR-...
FPL - EOC DR -...
MSC Industrial ...
The Feed Store
The Home Depot
TPH The Parts ...
Tractor Supply ...
AFLAC

JSC Jacksonvill...
Lewis Longman ...
Pitney Bowes

The St. Aug. Rs...
Aztec Office of ...
COMCAST TV-l...
DiscoverTec
Lombardo, Spra...
MEDCO

St. Johns Count...
United Concordia
VyStar Credit U...
Bank of Amaerica
Blue Cross Blue...
Commercial En...
FedEx

PIP Printing
Staples Credit P...
Verizon Wireles...
Walmart Comm...
Noland Company

Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

04/01/2019
04/01/2019
04/01/2019
04/01/2019
04/01/2019
04/01/2019
04/02/2019
04/03/2019
04/03/2019
04/03/2019
04/03/2019
04/03/2019
04/03/2019
04/04/2019
04/04/2019
04/04/2019
04/04/2019
04/0472019
0410472019

Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...

7415

Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...

9-#418
94418
9-#418
9-#418
7405
7406

Don Girvan

Gary Howell

Gina LeBlanc
Jeanne Moeller
Panagiota Becker
Wageningen Un...

Kal Blore

Peter P. Leone Il
Vindhya Aryapr...
QUICKBOOKS ...
QUICKBOOKS ...
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Quality Hardwar...
Nationwide Retir...

Memo

PWO004328
Acch# 227...
Group#01...
500562-12...
60111000...
SAR-5312...
6032 2020...
ANASTO003
18081
Acct#STJ...

ACCTH#704...

phone order

inv.#41221...

REP{CSE)
CUST#539
ACCT#107

CUST#400...

39E90E
9530571521
280-01247
906116964
AMCD
54682-331...
37751-460...

CUST#O23...

00300
60353225...
23256

6035 3012...
HZQ29
AMOOE
1D#4370-001
Acct#1009...
15661
015791
8495-74-3...
ANASOO

1D 2443
200055388
Account#0...
Recipient ...
H.S.A. Co...
4356 2200...
A5658
Orange All
Acchit1668...
82692
60111000...
94206016...
6032 2020...
00553-001...

Deposit

Deposit

Taxes Wit...
Bank Acco...
Credit Union

Net Pay to ...

65874
Entity Cod...

Cir

MIIMIMI M BCMMIM MMM M IO MM MMM MMM MMM K KA MK KX

KM MK

KM MMIMIMMMMIK MMM R A K NN

Amount

-222.58
-240.00
-57.80
-353.53
-375.03
-272.06
-154.07
-306.86
-144.97
-837.82
-12.47
-193.50
-2,520.00
-330.00
-180.00
-72.64
-35,000.00
-83.37
-605.38
-359.80
-365.85
-33.08
-1,494.73
-186.40
-62.80
-771.26
-656.10
-379.44
-172.97
-72.72
-464.00
-1,250.00
-75.13
-22.44
-401.29
-347.82
-50.00
-4,900.00
-230.15
-60.54
-1,434.42
-1,834.52
-13,360.14
-24,509.31
-327.81
-21.77
-543.00
-249.83
-984.13
-932.72
-1,640.00

-100,186.04

2,563.25
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-516.87

6,224.18
-163.07

-94.89
-3,000.00
-27.80
-15.95
-13,369.30
-1,664.39
-718.39
-37,510.34
-550.00
-970.00

Balance

2,512,808.00
-8,123,843.80
-8,124,066.38
-8,124,306.28
-8,124,364.18
-8,124,717.71
-8,125,092.74
-8,125,364.80
-8,125,518.87
-8,125,825.73
-8,125,970.70
-8,126,808.52
-8,126,820.69
-8,127,014.19
-8,129,534.19
-8,129,864.19
-8,130,044.19
-8,130,116.83
-8,165,116.83
-8,165,200.20
-8,165,805.58
-8,166,165.38
-8,166,531.23
-8,166,564.31
-8,168,059.04
-8,168,245.44
-8,168,338.34
-8,169,109.59
-8,169,765.69
-8,170,145.13
-8,170,318.10
-8,170,390.82
-8,170,854.82
-8,172,104.82
-8,172,179.95
-8,172,202.39
-8,172,603.68
-8,172,851.50
-8,173,001.50
-8,177,901.50
-8,178,131.65
-8,178,192.19
-8,179,626.61
-8,181,461.13
-8,194,821.27
-8,219,330.58
-8,219,658.39
-8,219,680.16
-8,220,223.16
-8,220,472.99
-8,221,457.12
-8,222,389.84
-8,224,029.84

-8,224,029.84

10,636,651.80
10,639,215.05
10,639,115.05
10,639,015.05
10,638,915.05
10,638,815.05
10,638,715.05
10,638,198.18
10,644,422.36
10,644,269.29
10,644,164.40
10,641,164.40
10,641,136.60
10,641,120.65
10,627,751.35
10,626,066.96
10,625,348.57
10,587,838.23
10,587,288.23
10,586,318.23



05/01/19
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronié Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 04/01/19 through 04/30/19

Date Num Name Memo
04/04/2019 7407 US Department ... Tracing# 1...
04/05/2019 9H#417 Florida Retirem...  FRS Marc...
04/08/2019 wells Fargo Deposit
04/10/2019 Direct...  Aaron Trudell labor for ai...
04/10/2019 Direct...  Morgan Duett Reimburse...
04/11/2018 7408 Southern States... folding me...
04/11/2019 Direct... Caroline Efstathi...

04/11/2019 Direct ... Dena Autry 428
04/11/2019 Deposit
04/11/2019 Deposit
04/16/2019 Deposit
0411772019 Direct...  Ruide Xue

04/1812019 994419 Payroll Taxes Wit...
04/18/2019 9-#419 Payroll Bank Acco...
04/1812019 9-#419 Payroll Credit Union
04182019 8-#419 Payroll Net Pay to ...
04/18/2019 Direct...  Aaron Trudell needed fur...
0411812019 Direct ...  Vindhya Aryapr...

04/23/2019 7408 Gunter Muller

0472412019 7410 Nationwide Retir... Entity Cod...
04/2412019 7411 US Department ... Tracing# 1...
04/24/2019 7412 Duval Ford 2019 Ford ...
04/2472019 Deposit
04/24/2019 7413 Curtis Arnold

04/25/2019 7415 VyStar Credit U... H.S.A. Co...
04/25/2019 Direct... Dena Autry 428
04/29/2019 7416 Harrell Construc... AMCD Co...

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Q
E

XX XX XK X XXXXXXXXXKXXXXXX'

Amount Balance
-138.79 10,586,179.44
-13,810.81 10,572,358.63
48.94 10,572,417.57
-334.62 10,572,082.95
-21.12 10,572,061.83
-2,541.01 10,569,520.82
-140.00 10,569,380.82
-140.00 10,569,240.82
9,705.44 10,578,946.26
10,400.00 10,589,346.26
360.04 10,589,706.30
-193.00 10,589,513.30
-12,310.22 10,577,203.08
-1,684.39 10,575,518.69
-718.39 10,574,800.30
-35,419.73 10,539,380.57
-195.00 10,539,185.57
-3,000.00 10,536,185.57
-2,006.24 10,534,179.33
-970.00 10,533,209.33
-138.79 10,533,070.54
-63,368.00 10,469,702.54
168,206.13 10,637,908.67
-520.00 10,637,388.67
-4.212.59 10,633,176.08
-64.99 10,633,111.09
-105,045.23 10,528,065.86
-108,585.94 10,528,065.86
-208,771.98 2,304,036.02

-208,771.98

2,304,036.02



05/01/19

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 04/30/2019

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Chacks and Payments - 80 items
Deposits and Credits - 7 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Clearad Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 15 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 04/30/2019

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Apr 30, 19
2,530,006.66

-268,074.69
197,507.98

-70,566.71
2,459,439.95

Al SR
-155,403.93
2,304,036.02

-53,234.39
-53,234.39
2,250,801.63




05/01/19

Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 04/30/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 2,530,006.66
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 90 items
8ill Pmt -Check 03/21/2019 7396 Liberty Materials, LLC X -799.47 -799.47
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2019 7385 Aggregate Products,... X -455.98 -1,255.45
Blll Pmt -Check 03/21/2019 7394 North Florida Coast... X -150.00 -1,405.45
Bill Pmt -Check 03/25/12019 7398 Nationwide Retirem... X -970.00 -2,375.45
Bill Pmt -Check 03/25/12019 7399 US Department of E... X -138.79 -2,514.24
8ill Pmt -Check 03/26/2019 7400 World Electric Suppl... X -8,491.22 -11,005.46
Bill Pmt -Check 03/27/2019 7401 Noland Company X -1,870.00 -12,875.46
Bill Pmt -Check 03/2712019 6613 COMCAST TV-Inter... X -347.94 -13,223.40
BHl Pmt -Check 03/27/2019 6619 MSC Industrial Supp... X -193.36 -13,416.76
Bill Pmt -Check 0372872019 7403 Michael Turall X -1,666.28 -15,083.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 7402 Michael Turell X -329.14 -15,412.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2019 Direct ... Gary Howell X -100.00 -15,512.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2019 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -15,612.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2019 Direct... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -15,712.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2019 Direct... Don Girvan X -100.00 -15,812.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2019 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -15,912.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/02/2019 7415 Wageningen Univer... X -516.87 -16,429.05
Bill Pmt -Check 04/02/2019 6629 Staples Credit Plan X -375.03 -16,804.08
Bill Pmt -Check 04/02/2019 6628 St. Johns County Uti... X -353.53 -17,157.614
Bill Pmt -Check 04/02/2019 6630 The St. AugustinaR... X -272.06 -17,429.67
Bill Pmt -Check 04/02/2019 6626 Flagler Care Center X -240.00 -17,669.67
Bill Pmit -Check 04/02/2019 6625 Advanced Disposal X -222.58 -17,892.25
Bill Pmt -Check 04/02/2019 6631 Walmart Community X -154,07 -18,046.32
Bill Pmt -Check 04/02/2019 6627 Legal Shield X -57.80 -18,104.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/03/2019 Direct ... Vindhya Aryaprema X -3,000.00 -21,104.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/03/2018 Direct ... Kai Blore X -163.07 -21,267.19
Bill Pmt -Check 04/03/2019 Direct ... Peter P. Leone llI X -94.89 -21,362.08
Check 04/03/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -27.80 -21,389.88
Check 04/03/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.95 -21,405.83
Generzal Journal 04/04/2019 9-#418  Payroll X -37,510.24 -58,916.17
General Journal 04/04/2019 9-#418  Payroll X -13,369.320 -72,285.47
General Jounal 04/04/2019 94418  Payroll X -1,684.39 -73,969.686
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2019 7406 Nationwide Retirem... X -970.00 -74,939.86
General Jounal 04/04/2019 94418  Payroll X -718.39 -75,658.25
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2019 7405 Quality Hardware & ... X -550.00 -76,208.25
Bill Pml -Check 04/04/2019 7407 US Departmentof E... X -138.79 -76,347.04
General Journal 04/05/2019 9#417  Florida Retiement S... X -13,810.81 -90,157.85
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2019 6641 Univar USA Inc. X -35,000.00 -125,157.85
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2019 6637 ManagerPius Soluti... X -2,520.00 -127,677.85
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2019 6634 Florida Janitor & Pa... X -837.82 -128,515.67
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2019 Direct... Aaron Trudell X -334.62 -128,850.29
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2019 6638 Renco Corporation X -330.00 -129,180.29
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2019 6632 AG-PRO Companies X -306.86 -129,487.15
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2019 6636 Humidifirst X -193.50 -129,680.65
Bill Pmt -Check 0411072019 6639 Taylor Rental Center X -180.00 -129,860.65
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2019 6633 Augustine Alam, Fir... X 14497 -130,005.62
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2018 6642 uUPsS X -83.37 -130,088.99
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2019 6640 Tumer Ace Hardware X -712.64 -130,161.63
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2019 Direct ... Morgan Duett X -21.12 -130,182.75
Bill Pmt -Check 04110/12019 6635 Hagan AceMgmt.C... X 1247 -130,194.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 7408 Southern States Sto... X -2,541.01 -132,735.93
Bill Pmt -Check 0411/2019 Direct... Caroline Efstathion X -140.00 -132,875.93
Bill Pmt -Chack 0411172019 Direct ... Dena Autry X -140.00 -133,015.93
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2019 6547 FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,494,73 -134,510.66
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2019 6650 The Feed Store X -771.25 -135,281.91
Bill Pmt -Chack 04/16/2019 6651 The Home Depot X -656.10 -135,938.01
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2019 6643 Advance Auto Parts X -605.38 -136,543.39
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2019 6652 TPH The Parts House X -379.44 -135,922.83
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2019 6645 Comcast Business -... X -365.85 -137,288.68
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2019 6644 Cintas Corporation-... X -359.80 -137,648.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2019 6648 FPL-EOC DR -Re... X -186.40 -137,834.88
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2019 6653 Tractor Supply Credi... X -172.97 -138,007.85
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2019 6649 MSC Industrial Supp... X -92.80 -138,100.75
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2019 6646 Florida Pest Control X -33.08 -138,133.83
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2019 6656 Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -139,383.83
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2019 6655 JSC Jacksonville So... X -464.00 -139,847.83
Bill Pmt -Check 04/117/2019 Direct... Ruide Xue X -193.00 -140,040.82
Bill Pmt -Check 0411712019 6657 Pitney Bowes X -75.13 -140,115.86
Bill Pmt -Check 04/1712019 6654 AFLAC X -72.72 -140,188.68
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2019 6658 The St Aug. Record... X -22.44 -140,211.12
General Journal 04/18/2019 9#419  Payroll X -35,419.73 -175,630.85
General Journal 04/18/2019 94#419  Payroll X -12,310.22 -187,941.07
Bill Pmt -Check 04/18/2018 Direct ... Vindhya Aryaprema X -3,000.00 -190,941.07



Type

General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments

Date

04/18/2019
04/18/2019
04/24/2019
04/24/2019
04/24/2019
04/24/2019
04/24/2019
04/24/2019
04/24/2019
0472472019
04/24/2019
04/25/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019

Num

9-#419
93419
7412
6662
6665
7410
7413
6659
6663
6664
6661
Direct ...
6672
6673
6670
6571
6669

Ceposits and Credits - 7 items

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

04/01/2019
04/03/2019
04/08/2019
04/11/2019
04/11/2019
04/16/2019
04/24/2019

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

7389
7386
7397
7404
Direct ...
7409
6660
7411
7415
7414
7416
6667
6666
7417

Uncleared Transactlions
Checks and Payments - 15 items
Bill Pmt -Check 03/13/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 03/13/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 03/25/12019
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 04/18/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2019
Bill Pmt -Chack 04/30/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/20189
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2019

Total Checks and Payments
Total Unclearad Transactions
Register Balance as of 04/30/2019

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

General Journal
General Jounal
Genearal Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Chack

Total Checks and Payments

05/02/201%
05/02/2019
05/02/201%
05/02/2019
05/02/2019
05/02/2019
05/03/2019

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

6668

9+#420
9-#420
9-+#420
7418
98420
7419
6674

Name

Payroll
Payroll
Duval Ford

Lombardo, Spradley...

United Concordia

Nationwide Retirem...

Curtis Amold

Aztec Office of FL (p...

MEDCO

St. Johns County So...

DiscoverTec
Dena Autry

Vearizon Wirelass Ce...

Walmart Community
PIP Printing

Staples Credit Plan
FedEx

wells Fargo

US Department of E...
US Department of E...

Hitoshi Kawada
Jerry Stalvey's BBQ
Aaron Trudell
Gunter Muller

COMCAST TV-Inter...
US Department of E...

VyStar Credit Union
VyStar Credit Union

Harrell Construction ...
Blue Cross Blue Shi...

Bank of America
Noland Company

Commaercial Environ...

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

Nationwide Retirem...

Payroll

US Department of £...

Guardian

Cir

PC 2K 3 DC D DK D DE D D K K K K

00 MM MK

Amount Balance
-1,684.38 -192,625.46
-718.39 -193,343.85
-63,368.00 -256,711.85
-4,900.00 -261,611.85
-1,434.42 -263,046.27
-870.00 -264,016.27
-520.00 -264,536.27
-401.29 -264,937.56
-230.15 -265,167,71
-60.54 -265,228.25
-50.00 -265,278.25
-64.99 -265,343.24
-984.13 -266,327.37
-832.72 -267,260.09
-543.00 -267,803.09
-249.83 -268,052.92
-21.77 -268,074.69
-268,074.69 -268,074.69
2,563.25 2,563.25
6,224.18 B,7687.43
48.94 8,836.37
9,705.44 18,541.81
10,400.00 28,941.81
360.04 25,301.85
168,206.13 197,507.98
197,507.98 197,507.98
-70,566.71 -70,566.71
-70,566.71 2,459,439.95
-138.79 -138.79
-138.78 -277.58
-248.90 -526.48
-1,260.00 -1,766.48
-195.00 -1,981.48
-2,006.24 -3,987.72
-347.82 -4,335.54
-138.79 -4,474.33
-4,212.59 -8,686.92
-1,834.52 -10,521.44
-105,045.23 -115,566.67
-24 509.31 -140,075.98
-13,360.14 -153,436.12
-1,640.00 -155,076.12
-327.81 -155,403.93
-155,403.93 -155,403.93
-155,403.93 -155,403.93
-225,970.64 2,304,036.02
-36,710.09 -36,710.09
-12,650.36 -49,360.45
-1,684.39 -51,044 84
-970.00 -52,014.84
-718.39 -52,733.23
-138.79 -52,872.02
-362.37 -53,234.39
-53,234.39 -53,234.29
-53,234.39 -53,234.39
-279,205.03 2,250,801.63




0510119

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 04/30/2019

Apr 30,19
Beginning Balance 5,782,357.54
Clearad Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 12,420.31
Total Cleared Transactlons 12,420.31
Cleared Balance 5,794,777.85
Register Balance as of 04/30/2019 5,794,777.85

Ending Balance 5,794,777.85



05/01119

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Petiod Ending 04/30/2019

Type Dats

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactlons
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 04/30/2018

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 04/30/2019
Ending Balance

Num

Name

Cir

Amount

12,420.31
12,420.31
12,420.31
12,420.31
12,420.31
12,420.31

Balance
5,782,357.54

12,420.31
12,420.31
12,420.31
5,794,777.85
5,794,777.85
5,794,777.86




AN INVESTMENT S8ERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
